ACTION ON A REQUEST TO APPROVE THE SECOND AMENDMENT TO EXTEND THE LEASE
AGREEMENT WITH CARMEN HIGH SCHOOL OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY AT CASIMIR
PULASKIHIGH SCHOOL LOCATED AT 2500 WEST OKLAHOMA AVENUE

SECOND AMENDMENT TO LEASE
BETWEEN
THE MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS
AND
CARMEN HIGH SCHOOL OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
AT
CASIMIR PULASKI HIGH SCHOOL

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO LEASE (“Second Amendment”) is made
as of the 24™ day of January, 2019, by and between THE MILWAUKEE BOARD OF
SCHOOL DIRECTORS (hereinafter “the Board”) and CARMEN HIGH SCHOOL
OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (hereinafter “Lessee™).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Board and Lessee entered into that certain Lease dated April 21,
2016; and

WHEREAS, the Board and Lessee entered into that certain First Amendment to
Lease dated June 29,2017; and

WHEREAS, the Board and Lessee wish to amend the Lease as set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows (all capitalized terms
used but not defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Lease):

1. Section 1.a. of the Lease is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

1. PREMISES: The Board does hereby lease to Lessee that portion of
Casimir Pulaski High School located at 2500 West Oklahoma Avenue,
Milwaukee Wisconsin 53215 (“the Property”) described below.
a. Leased space (“Leased Premises™) to include: 66,037 square feet
of dedicated space and 61,889 square feet of shared space as shown
on Exhibit A.

2. Section 2 of the Lease is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

2. TERM: The term shall commence on July 1, 2019 and will terminate on
June 30, 2021, except either party may terminate the lease by providing the
other party 60 day written notice of termination. No notice of termination
may be given more than 60 days prior to the end of the academic year. Upon
termination, Lessee shall vacate the premises in a manner consistent with
the terms and conditions of the Lease.

3. Section 3 of the Lease is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:



3. EXTENSION OF LEASE: The term of this Lease may be extended
beyond June 30, 2021 (the “First Extension Period”), provided (i) Carmen
has provided the Board written notice of its desire to extend the term of the
Lease at least 90 days prior to the end of the Term; (ii) Carmen has received
an extension or renewal of its charter contract (the “Charter Extension”),
and (iii) the Board and Carmen have mutually agreed to extend the Lease,
then the term of the Lease shall be extended for a period of time not to
exceed the length of the Charter Extension. All terms and conditions of this
Lease will remain in full effect during the First Extension Period.

Section 6.a is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:
a. 2019-2020: $476,447. 2020-2021: $481,212. Rent shall be payable
in twelve (12) equal monthly payments.

Except as modified by this Second Amendment, the Lease shall continue in
full force and effect as provided therein.

[Signatures appear on following page]



Signature Page to Second Amendment of Lease Agreement Between
the Milwaukee Board of School Directors
and
Carmen High School of Science and Technology
at
Casimir Pulaski High School

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties hereunto set their hands and seals the
day and year first above written.

LESSOR:

MILWAUKEE BOARD OF

SCHOOL DIRECTORS

fon Sl g5l o Gt
Larry Miller | Keith P. Posley, Ed. D. }/
President Superintendent of Schools

Milwaukee Board of School Directors

LESSEE:
CARMEN HIGH SCHOOL OF
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

[van Gamboa / Patricia Hobeq/
Chair-Board of Difectors Head of Schools




EXHIBIT A

1
1 1 2
©
l 000 ‘ % i
. 0 @
/-(li’hnllo -g
== | 21
o — 5|8 loem — - o
_HiEE e 1
CanR G-t \-M.!IA- -J Q “'"g: % ‘i’
J—— F o o0 a0 E i Ii"!
a:u:_l 057 E’ ez 4 g §2 i!
3 ‘ l - Sy
052 083 wa
g B or - z INDICATES DEDICATED SPACE o
(Basement Floor Below) —1 § 3 g 03% % ase s :2!) _a):n‘o)
m;—lm i £ INDICATES SHARED SPACE
M LA
a 0483 .(Jmm §
*31‘-"&: LM m’g‘%m {Bassmant Fioor Below)
e s e
o 0) S AR
STAR 7014
o4 003 = 5 i i i e 777
CI R N pn 3“% 5 =k - w [ LE |
iy - < 3& :‘;ﬂ‘ oeam| | 081D osie I
o s~ F g osoa] ot i 7o it Omrt) |
L 048 5 | — l—|
- h mom % o — - K |
g | S — ot o7 % § i § |
P ... B | oo | 1 :
b (Firut Floor Above)
* 7 n it
7] o2 23 L]
B, g @ H ) é i
X w3y ors A r
y L @D o2 002 070 PASS |(ipper Part of 0034) '
L 7, Sl B |
J (Teuhard’ Loungs)
o 1t A o o0 o8 o WA huka | —:
§ - e
wzespd = = ! Bloral &
ERAND FLOR ALAN™ WOTH E-_w-qw
STE NO- 026 — CASMR PUASK HieH SaioA
%vg/aaﬂ?m AVENE, MLW. WI. 522654498 SCAE " = 80



Lt

(Ground Floor Below)

i
- o

L

|

7] INDICATES DEDICATED SPACE
INDICATES SHARED SPACE

{Ground Flocr Below)
BT 14

95

geall

e 3]

STAR 1l
10-Fy

1184 45|
mzﬁl
He

(et 5)
{Cround Floor Below)
y
Tl
2
12
Quttarery)
18
m [”l i‘;
11
Tt s
10 oA 114
..‘salx J
STAR =
W=F1 3 U
R o
i, imi\{ 120 4
) )/
Ladtage 24 v
2 120
1271 8 | (umerct oo
ﬂ"‘l( ) 4 = 4 24
2t B
{Caxt Bdav) {Cout atmz)

(Ground Floor Bolow) vy

Milwaukee Public Schools
of Praltior mad Mudrtumrng Parvites
2IX6-GD

R A LIS

Dy

e

@ b T

1188

16¢ 1o
=4 X 1108
J —.
Slag] 1-0 BT 12
(U ¥ e
il
G 12 o
p g
o
$ 35 =] 0
i 9
(i
) o 4 o
It
fai -0 BAT 13
3
& TG
EXT 14

Lo pras

119
Uomizy Gpzsiv) —

™~
\(&a\md Floor Below)

FIRST ALOOR ALAN

(Court Bulow)

SITE Nox 046 — CASMR PUASK HIEH scHoo

2500 W. GLAHOMA AVENE, MILW,, WI. 522{5-449%

DATE: Il/21/08

NRTH 2 5 50

SCAE ' = 50



COR 2—4

{Firet Flocr Below)

&
part
181A Stogo)

(Wopor Pot af
144 ruaisspooy

2044

LN ALOR AAN

@ INDICATES DEDICATED SPACE
82 INDICATES SHARED SPACE

118

! {Urper Part. of 116}

Milwaukee Public Schools|

Iy

SITE NO: 026 — CASIMR PUAS HIEH SCHoo.
2500 W. AAAOMA AVENE, MLW., WI. 522/5-449%

DATE: |I/2|/02

(Uppor Pt of 118
Modlory Oyricaizm)

NRH 2

% a7

SCAE: |' = 80




VA INDICATES DEDICATED SPACE
@ INDICATES SHARED SPACE

Milwaukee Public Schools
Diviston of Pachities and Mabximanes Services

Ipy

3 STAR
B ToA~FD
" 7 X // "
ATUC © / 5 4 - '; sl ol ; k‘_%\g
P o B 5 o
i EEN“":C’" AT:::&:D /// g g /A =
- . P m'lcmb o & /// A AA A
"‘“‘H AT o1 g 2 g A L L
OoOUE) s ‘il CoOCO
g'_\ < ATiC B Amcn%/ 7 ] ! d ATRC 03 ATIC G4
23 [ 1 2 (EQW.,BE‘J / 4 S 5 / /) 1 R u?' (Socand Flocr Below)
& ST e AL 7 kel
ml | ooctEe ol G4 G CDCOCC
EIH | ey / G ¢ 547“, ) oooo 1
e WA 2 2177 |
N ATCDIh o STAR
ATTIC O ;/ 3/ /y i oA 14A-FY g
e | N
NRTH 2 ¢ oo
THIRD ALOR PLAN O e
SITE NO: 026 — CASIMR PUASKI Hiekt scHoaL
2500 W. OLAHOMA AVENLE, MLW,, WI. 52215-449% SCAE: ' = 80

DATE: ll/21/08



|

(Third Floor Below)

(atte

FORTH ALOR AAN

SITE N&- 026 — CASMIR PULASKI Hiet Sered.
2500 W. CKLAHOMA AVENLE, MILW. WI. 52215-4498
DATE: ||/2I/08

/) INDICATES DEDICATED SPACE
X INDICATES SHARED SPACE

{Third Floor Below)

Milwaukee Public Schools
Divislon of Fasiies and Mnindecanm Brvies
2080850

Ipy

NRTH @2 5 5

SCAE: |" = B0



	2
	Second Amendment to the Lease Agreement - Carmen @ Pulaski High School 7.1.19-6.30.21 A



